505856013 01/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5902950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION OF ERROR IN RECORDED COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHEJIANG HAIWANG ELECTRIC MACHINE CO., LTD.	09/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKY TALENT POWER TOOLS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	HUANGLONG INDUSTRIAL ZONE, TAISHAN AVENUE, WUYI COUNTY	
City:	JINHUA, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9227312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026386666 Email: jchen@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P74279US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIWEN CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/jiwen chen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_cover_sheet_correction_2020#page1.tif source=Assignment_cover_sheet_correction_2020#page2.tif source=Assignment_cover_sheet_correction_2020#page3.tif source=Assignment_cover_sheet_correction_2020#page4.tif

PATENT 505856013 REEL: 051553 FRAME: 0322



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 1, 2019

PTAS

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20004

505698039

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/30/2019

REEL/FRAME: 050560/0915

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

P74279US0

ASSIGNOR:

ZHEJIANG HAIWANG ELECTRIC MACHINE

DOC DATE: 09/03/2019

CO., LTD.

ASSIGNEE:

SKY TALBUT POWER TOOLS CO., LTD. JINHUA CITY JUJIE ELECTRIC MACHINE

CO. TIPD. HUANGLONG INDUSTRIAL ZONE, TAISHAN

AVENUE, WUYI COUNTY

JINHUA, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, CHINA

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13502400 PATENT NUMBER: 9227312

FILING DATE: 04/17/2012 ISSUE DATE: 01/05/2016

TITLE: LIGHT SINGLE-BUTTON MULTIFUNCTIONAL ELECTRIC HAMMER

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT** P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW. REEL CV 051553 FRAME: 0323

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5744849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHEJIANG HAIWANG ELECTRIC MACHINE CO., LTD.	09/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA SKY TALZNI POWER TOOLS CO., LTD.

Name:	me: JINHUA CITY JUJIE ELECTRIC MACHINE CO.; L'TD."	
Street Address:	HUANGLONG INDUSTRIAL ZONE, TAISHAN AVENUE, WUYI COUNTY	
City:	JINHUA, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9227312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2026386666

Email:

jchen@jhip.com

Correspondent Name:

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC

Address Line 1:

400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P74279US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIWEN CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/jiwen chen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=P74279US0_assignment_2019#page1.tif source=P74279US0_assignment_2019#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZHEJIANG HAIWANG ELECTRIC MACHINE CO., LTD. (hereinafter Assignor, a Chinese corporation, located and doing business at No. 18, Huanglong Third Road, Huanglong Industrial Zone, Wuyi County, Jinhua, Zhejiang Province, P. R. CHINA 321200) is the inventor and owner of U.S. Letters Patent 9,227,312; and

WHEREAS, SKY TALENT POWER TOOLS CO., LTD. (hereinafter Assignee).

a Chinese corporation, located and doing business at Huanglong Industrial Zone, Taishan Avenue,

Wuyi County, Jinhua, Zhejiang Province, P. R. CHINA is desirous of acquiring the complete title
and interest in said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States to said invention as described in Letter Patent 9,227,312, and all re-issues, or extensions of said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, or for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the same consideration said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument it is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent above mentioned, and its interest is unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority

to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein; and for the same consideration Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, when ever counsel for said Assignee, or counsel for its legal successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said Letters Patent or any re-issue or extension of said Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, make all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent, without charge to said Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns.

Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

Assignor hereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman Hershkovitz PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed this 3 day of September, 2019.

WANGWENJIANG

signed by

representing ZHEJIANG HAIWANG ELECTRIC MACHINE CO., LTD.

Witnesses:

(1)

(2)

₫¢H~5/€1~25₽

2